FORM PTO-1868	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings $\Leftrightarrow \Leftrightarrow \nabla$	11 1LY 4 <u>07-34</u> 09/6227273
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	534 Por'd PCT/PTO 21 AUR 29011
To the Honorable Commissioner 101474325	word the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): r 1 18 2 100	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Werner Deger O() Helmut Kaiser	Name: RUD-Kettenfabrik
Thilo Ernst Schaffert	Rieger & Dietz GmbH u. Co.
Eugen Liesch	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: Friedensinsel
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-73432 Aalen-Unterkochen
☐ Other	City: Germany State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 7/2 /00 .	Additional name(s) & address(es) attriched? 🗆 Yes 💹 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/60	12723······
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	a avacution data of the application is: 7/2/00
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	· .
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Mark P. Stone	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address.	X Enclosed
/28/200 0 LLANDGRA 00000042 09622723	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:58treet Address: 1100 Ding No Ridge Road	and a second pumber
FC:5Street Address: 1100 1225	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: _StamfordState: _CT_ ZIP: 06905	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
·	
	and any attached copy is a true copy
28920Statement and signature?23	mation is true and correct and any amount
28920Statement and signable 723 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	onld llong 8/2/100_
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into the first of the original document. Mark P. Stone, Reg. No. 27,954	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	PATENT

REEL: 011101 FRAME: 0266

Attorney	Doglast
Accorney	Docket

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

Antislipping device

sell and assign to

RUD-Kettenfabrik Rieger & Dietz GmbH u.Co

a corporation of having a business address at

Friedensinsel D-73432 Aalen-Unterkochen Germany

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

INVENTOR: SIGNATURE	and DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign:	Date: 29 00 Witness:	Kappe Neg 12 Seliller Fasse 4/2 D-7346 Franchheim, Germany Kircheim
Werner DEGER Sign: VI Type:	Date: 7200 Witness:	Posener Strasse 20 D-73432 Aalen-Unterkochen Germany
Signi M Sub 2. Salafet	Vitnessi	Hermannstal 13 D-74423 Obersontheim, Germany
Thilo Ernst SCHAFFERT Sign: Fugger LIESCH	Oate1 7 - 2 _ 0 0 '	Hochmeisterstrasse 23 D-73432 Aalen-Unterkochen, Germany
N Eugen LIESCH		DATENT

RECORDED: 08/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 011101 FRAME: 0267